21st SURANA & SURANA NATIONAL CORPORATE LAW MOOT COURT COMPETITION & NATIONAL JUDGEMENT WRITING COMPETITION 2022-2024 MARCH 2024

BEFORE

THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BENGALURU

WP No. 50000 of 2024 & WP No. 50001 of 2024

SOUTHERN OPERATING SYSTEMS INDIA PVT. LTD.BENGALURUPETITIONER

V.

ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER OF GST AND OTHERS......RESPONDENT

MOST REVERENTLY SUBMITTED TO THE LEARNED JUDGES OF THE HON"BLE HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA, BENGALURU

MEMORIAL on behalf of the RESPONDENT

Page 2 of 21

TABLE OF CONTENTS

S. No.	CONTENTS	PAGE No.
01.	INDEX OF AUTHORITIES	4
02.	STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	6
03.	STATEMENT OF FACTS	7
04.	STATEMENT OF ISSUES	8
05.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS	9
06.	ARGUMENTS ADVANCED	11
	1. WHETHER THE WRIT PETITION IS MAINTAINABLE.	11
	1.1 UNION OF INDIA V. VICCO LABORATORIES	
	2. WHETHER THE DEPARTMENT HAD JURISDICTION TO	11
	ISSUE THE SCNS IF THE SERVICES WERE NOT LIABLE TO	
	GST PER SE.	
	2.1 JURISDICTION OF GST DEPARTMENT	
	2.2 GROUNDS FOR CHALLENGING SHOW CAUSE NOTICES	
	3. WHETHER SECONDMENT AGREEMENT IN GENERAL	12
	LIABLE TO GST.	
	3.1 WHETHER IT IS A CONTRACT FOR SERVICE OR	
	CONTRACT OF SERVICE?	
	3.2 EMPLOYER – EMPLOYEE RELATIONSHIP	

	 4. WHETHER BASED ON THE EXPERIENCE LETTERS ISSUED FOR THE PERIOD FROM 2010 TO 2022, IT CAN BE SAID THAT THERE WILL BE NO GST IMPLICATION FROM THIS PERIOD. 4.1 CONTINUOUS EMPLOYMENT 4.2 GST IMPLICATIONS AND TAX LIABILITY 4.3 TAX EVASION BY THE COMPANY 	20
	 5. WHETHER BASED ON THE ARRANGEMENT FROM 01.06.2022, IT CAN BE SAID THAT THERE WILL BE NO GST IMPLICATION. 5.1. CONTINUITY OF EMPLOYMENT SERVICES 5.2. DEEMED CONSIDERATION FOR SERRVICES 	17
	6. WHETHER THERE IS ANY IMPORT OF SERVICES UNDER GST AND WHETHER THE INDIAN COMPANY IS LIABLE TO PAY GST UNDER REVERSE CHARGE MECHANISM. 6.1. CLEAR SUPPLY OF SERVICES	18
	 6.1. CLEAR SUPPLY OF SERVICES 6.2. RECIPIENT'S LIABILITY UNDER REVERSE CHARGE MECHANISM 6.3. IMPORT OF SERVICES UNDER GST FRAMEWORK: 	
07	PRAYER	21

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES

STATUTES AND RULES

- 1. CONSTITUTION OF INDIA, 1950
- 2. INTEGRATED GOODS AND SERVICES TAX ACT, 2017.
- 3. THE CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES ACT, 2017 (CGST ACT)

INDIAN CASES

- 1. C.C., C.E. & S.T., Bangalore (Adjudication) Vs Northern Operating Systems Pvt. Ltd., 2022-TIOL-48-SC-ST-LB
- 2. Centrica India Offshore Pvt Ltd v. CIT & Ors. [TS-237-HC-2014(DEL)]
- 3. Kirloskar Computer Service Ltd. Vs. Union of India [1998 (98) E.L.T 355 (Kar.),
- 4. Moped India Limited versus Assistant Collector of c. Ex., Nellore And others 1985 SCR, SUPL.
 (1) 954 1986 SCC (1) 125, AIRONLINE 1985 SC 12, 2011 (15) SCC 229, 1986 (1) SCC 125,
 (1986) 23 ELT 8, (2013) 2 SCALE 40, 2014 (13) SCC 703
- 5. Morgan Stanley Mutual Fund vs Kartick Das [2007] 162 Taxman 165 (SC).
- 6. Sundaram Finance Ltd. Versus The State of Kerala and Another 1965 (11) TMI 123 -SUPREME COURT,
- 7. Sushilaben Indravadan Gandhi v. New India Assurance Co. Ltd 1965 (11) TMI 123 -SUPREME COURT,
